

2901 Butterfield Road Oak Brook, Ill. 60523 www.inland-investments.com

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: June 2, 2022 CONTACT: Alyssa Campbell, Inland Communications (630) 218-2887 alyssa.campbell@inlandgroup.com

InPoint Commercial Real Estate Income, Inc. Declares Series A Preferred Stock Dividend

Oak Brook, III. – InPoint Commercial Real Estate Income, Inc. (NYSE: ICR PRA), a Maryland corporation (the "Company"), announced today that its board of directors has declared a dividend on its 6.75% Series A Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock. A quarterly dividend of \$0.421875 per share will be paid on June 30, 2022 to holders of record on June 15, 2022.

###

About InPoint Commercial Real Estate Income, Inc.

InPoint Commercial Real Estate Income, Inc. is a commercial mortgage real estate investment trust that seeks to originate, acquire and manage a diversified credit portfolio secured by commercial real estate properties primarily within the United States.